DURHAM - CHAPEL HILL - CARRBORO

DCHC

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
PROJECT U-5745

NC 751 (Hope Valley Road)

Project Description

SR 1183 (University Dr) intersection in Durham. Construct a roundabout. Coordinate with EB-5514.

Project Information

Mode Highway Project Status Active

Project Length Date Awarded

Divisions Division 5 Regions Region C
Municipalities City of Durham Counties Durham County

Project Schedule

Funding Source Phase Year Federal State Local Total

T PE/Design Prior Year SO $100,500 SO $100,500

T Right of Way Prior Year SO $348,000 SO $348,000

T Construction Prior Year SO $2,300,500 SO $2,300,500

T Engineering 2020 SO $37,000 SO $37,000

T Construction 2020 $0 $86,000 $0 $86,000
Bond

T Engineering 2021 SO $37,000 SO $37,000

T Construction 2021 ) $86,000 ) $86,000
Bond

T Engineering 2022 SO $37,000 SO $37,000

T Construction 2022 $0 $86,000 $0 $86,000
Bond

T Engineering 2023 SO $37,000 SO $37,000

T Construction 2023 30 $86,000 30 $86,000
Bond

T Engineering 2024 SO $37,000 SO $37,000

T Construction 2024 $0 $86,000 $0 $86,000
Bond

T Engineering 2025 SO $37,000 SO $37,000

T Construction 2025 ) $86,000 ) $86,000
Bond

T Engineering 2026 SO $37,000 SO $37,000

T Construction 2026 SO $86,000 SO $86,000



e e

DURHAM - CHAPEL HILL - CARRBORO

DCHC

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

Bond
Engineering
Construction
Bond
Engineering
Construction
Bond

Engineering

Construction
Bond

2027
2027
2028
2028

Future
Unfunded
Future
Unfunded

Totals:

$0
)
SO
$0

S0

$0
S0

$37,000
$86,000
$37,000
$86,000

$185,000

$344,000
$4,385,000

$0
)
SO
$0

S0

$0
S0

$37,000
$86,000
$37,000
$86,000

$185,000

$344,000
$4,385,000



