

# TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PROJECT U-5745

# NC 751 (Hope Valley Road)

### **Project Description**

SR 1183 (University Dr) intersection in Durham. Construct a roundabout. Coordinate with EB-5514.

### **Project Information**

Mode	Highway	Project Status	Active
Project Length	N/A	Date Awarded	N/A
Divisions	Division 5	Regions	Region C
Municipalities	City of Durham	Counties	Durham County

#### **Project Schedule**

Funding Source	Phase	Year	Federal	State	Local	Total
Т	PE/Design	Prior Year	\$0	\$100,500	\$0	\$100,500
Т	<b>Right of Way</b>	Prior Year	\$0	\$348,000	\$0	\$348,000
Т	Construction	Prior Year	\$0	\$2,300,500	\$0	\$2,300,500
Т	Engineering	2020	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
т	Construction Bond	2020	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000
Т	Engineering	2021	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
т	Construction Bond	2021	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000
Т	Engineering	2022	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
т	Construction Bond	2022	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000
Т	Engineering	2023	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
т	Construction Bond	2023	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000
Т	Engineering	2024	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
т	Construction Bond	2024	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000
Т	Engineering	2025	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
т	Construction Bond	2025	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000
Т	Engineering	2026	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
Т	Construction	2026	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000



	Bond					
Т	Engineering	2027	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
т	Construction Bond	2027	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000
Т	Engineering	2028	\$0	\$37,000	\$0	\$37,000
т	Construction Bond	2028	\$0	\$86,000	\$0	\$86,000
т	Engineering	Future Unfunded	\$0	\$185,000	\$0	\$185,000
т	Construction Bond	Future Unfunded	\$0	\$344,000	\$0	\$344,000
		Totals:	\$0	\$4,385,000	\$0	\$4,385,000